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To whom it may concern,

| did not spend any funds on my campaign. | am in no need of reimbursement.

Sincerely,
Madeline Oliva



Item Description Vendor Quantity =@ Cost per Unit Receipts/Proof of Payment Candidate Contribution Statement

N/A N/A S0 N/A | contributed $0 towards my campaign

2R lan Rodriguez
& ir22s@fsu.edu

To: You SGAElect@admin.fsu.edu
Friday, October 17, 2:53 PM

Hello SOE, | spent $0 on my campaign for Senate Social Work Seat 1.

lan Rodriguez (They/Them)

Florida State University, Bachelor of Social Work 2027

Reporter, PULSE at FSU | External Affairs Coordinator, FSU Pride Student Union | Outreach Coordinator, Planned Parenthood
Generation Action at FSU

Email: ir22s@fsu.edu

Phone: 305-335-1952

Inbox

lan Rodriguez 3:04 PM
To SGA Elections

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1rOxlaXC-nzdKfiCobP54h-MLMH4trgWF6gNDA6a3zKU/edit?gid=0#gid=0

lan Rodriguez (They/Them)
Florida State University, Bachelor of Social Work 2027

Reporter, PULSE at FSU | External Affairs Coordinator, FSU Pride Student Union | Outreach Coordinator, Planned Pare.thood




@ Siddharta Ojha
5 4@fsu.edu

To: You Elect@admin.fsu.edu

Friday, October 17, 11:23 AM

| spent $0 on campaigning materials for the election.

Get Outlook for iOS




In

Imani Murphy
iam25¢ .

To: Yo e min.fsu.edu

Monday, October 6, 11:38 AM

No contributions were made towards the campaign for the candidate Imani Murphy.







ltem Expense Date Vendor

Fold-up table $15.01 30-Sep Amazon
Easel Whiteboard $55.79 1-Oct Amazon
Clipboards $9.57 2-Oct Amazon
Fliers printing $125.00 4-Oct Strozier Library
Fliers printing $0.57 6-Oct Strozier Library
Fliers printing $2.85 6-Oct Strozier Library
Fliers printing $2.00 12-Oct Strozier Library
Total expenses: $210.79
Fold-up table
ORDER PLACED TOTAL SHIP TO ORDER # 113-8695114-7326615
September 30, 2025 $15.01 Riley Perantoni v View order details View invoice
Delivered October 3 Get product support
; 6 Feet Foldable Tab.le.with Buihf in Handle & .Ste‘el Legs | Heavy Duty Port.able | N Problemiwith order
) *\ Perfect for Party, Dining, Wedding, Events, Picnic Indoor, Outdoor, Camping, Utility, p -
K\ e Folding I'\ Track package /'l
IL,»"" Return or replace items: Eligible through November 2, 2025 Ve ~
S ( Add a protection plan )
@ Buy it again lﬂ\View your item /] > <
‘ I\ Return or replace items /I
I( Share gift receipt )I
s N
( Leave seller feedback )
- J
I( Write a product review )I
Easel Whiteboard
ORDER PLACED TOTAL SHIP TO ORDER # 113-4305109-4123419
October 1, 2025 $55.79 Riley Perantoni v View order details View invoice
Delivered October 3 Get product support
Your package was left in the mail room. P N
( Track package )
= VIZ-PRO Magnetic Whiteboard Easel Black, 36 x 24 Inches, Portable Dry Erase Board > /
e [ B7 Height Adjustable for School Office and Home ( Return or replace items \,l
== . J
[ 4 Return or replace items: Eligible through November 2, 2025 Ve ~N
/ T \ P EE—— '\ Share gift receipt /l
@ Buy it again '\ View your item /I p J
- ( Ask Product Question )
. J
l( Leave seller feedback )l
' N\
'. Write a product review )
. J




Clipboards

ORDER PLACED TOTAL SHIP TO
October 2, 2025 $9.57 Riley Perantoni v

Delivered October 6

Your package was left in the mail room. Signed by: Marsha

&

Officemate Recycled Wood Clipboard, Letter Size, 9" x 12.5" with 6" Clip, 3 Pack
(83133),Brown

Return or replace items: Eligible through November 5, 2025

@ Buyitagain [ View youritem )

10/6/2025 8:46 PM Print Stozier Library LibKiosk-F Debit
10/6/2025 9:58 AM Print Stozier Library LibKiosk-F Debit
10/4/2025 12:59 PM Print_Stozier Library LibKiosk-F Debit
10/12/2025 10:27 PM Print Stozier Library LibKiosk-F Debit

ORDER # 113-0455732-1719415
View order details View invoice

Get product support

Track package

Return or replace items

Share gift receipt

Write a product review

(285) USD
(057) USD
(12475) USD

(2.00) USD

I, Riley Perantoni, on October 15, 2025, assert the above information to be true and

accurate to the best of my knowledge and ability.

KW. Peranton!



To whom it may concern,

| did not spend any funds on my campaign. | am in no need of reimbursement.

Sincerely,
Madeline Oliva



Veronica Saavedra-Ho
B¢ u

To: ec min.fsu.edu

ctober 17, 11:24 AM

Good morning,

As my final expense statement, | am stating | spent a total of $0. Again, | spent no money campaigning, hence
a total of $0.

Thank you,

Veronica Saavedra-Howell (she/her)
B.M.E., Choral Music Education, Florida State University

Dean's Student Advisory Council, FSU College of Music

College of Music Seat 1, FSU 77t Student Senate, SGA
Writer for The Trailblazer, Women's Progress FSU




Emma Grimes (Independent), Undergraduate Studies Seat 1 Candidate Final Expense

Statement
ltem Vendor Quant | Cost/unit | Candidate Contribution Independent
Description ity Statement Signature Form
18" x 24” Michaels | 1 $11.99 Paid for by Evan Handshuh
Foam (ejh24m)
Boards,
2ct. é@
Chisel Tip [ Michaels |1 $7.99 Paid for by Evan Handshuh
Multi-Surfa (ejh24m)
ce
Premium éQﬁ
Paint Pen
by
CraftSmart
Scotch® Michaels | 1 $6.99 Paid for by Evan Handshuh
Expression (ejh24m)
s Masking éi 29
Tape
Recollection [ Michaels | 1 $8.99 Paid for by Evan Handshuh
s Signature (ejh24m)
Floral 62 >
Embellishm
ents
Recollectio | Michaels | 1 $3.99 Paid for by Evan Handshuh
ns™ (ejh24m)
Two-Tone
Pack of ¢ QQ
Rhinestone
]

(Receipt on next page)
Total Expenses: $42.95



1l 6457

rd 4295

el VAL:800533 CONTACTLESS
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AlD: A0000000042203
TVR:0000048001
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his eceipt expires at
1. BuypEreats Sho hanls.com




Ridwan Balogun

GAElect@admin.fsu.edu

Wednesday, October 15, 6:25 PM

Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for College of Arts and Sciences Seat 2 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise
if I should provide further documentation to support this matter.

With Gratitude,

Ridwan S. Balogun (he, him, his)

Doctoral Student,

History and Ethnography of Religion

Department of Religion, P.O Box 3061520

Florida State University, Tallahassee, FL 32306-1520

Deputy Speaker (Judicial Affairs) - 33rd Congress of Graduate Students Assembly




Inbox

Taylor Torres
su.edu
You El
Thursday, October 16, 9:30 AM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for Arts and Sciences Seat 3 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should

provide further documentation to support this matter.

Taylor Torres




Islamiyat Ojelade
i u.edu
To: Yo dmin.f o[V]
October 16, 10:27 AM

Dear SGA Elections,
I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for College of Arts & Sciences/Seat 4 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if |

should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Best regards,

Islamiyat Ojelade




William Wyckoff

Dear SGA Elections,
I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for business seat two within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide

further documentation to support this matter.

William Wyckoff




Inbox

Dear Supervisor,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign expenditures

for College of Law, Seat 1, within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide further

documentation to support this matter.

Jack Rowan

J.D. Candidate, FSU College of Law Class of 2026
Speaker, 32" & 33 Congress of Graduate Students
Editor-In-Chief, Vol. 53, FSU Law Review

Cell: (904) 891-4301

Jmr20b@fsu.edu




Shezin Hussain

School of Communication & Information Seat 1 Candidate
Congress of Graduate Students

Florida State University

To whom it may concern,

I am writing to declare that [ have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures for the School of Communication and Information Seat 1
within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if I should provide further
documentation to support this matter.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Sg . W .z H .
15’173B1S'BB3AE44D8... .
Shezin Hussain

10/16/2025



Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures for Seat 2 (School of Communication and Information) within the
Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide further documentation to
support this matter.

Best regards,
Rasleen Kaur



Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made
any campaign expenditures for Anne’s College Seat 2 within the Congress of Graduate
Students. Kindly advise if | should provide further documentation to support this matter.

DocuSigned by:

i

—8E0286C69FD64D4 ...
Luis Morales Guemarez



Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that I have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures for Anne’s College Seat 4 within the Congress of Graduate Students.
Kindly advise if I should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Signed by:
X Noan @w

L57724045206/\4AC...




Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made
any campaign expenditures for Engineering 1 within the Congress of Graduate Students.
Kindly advise if | should provide further documentation to support this matter.

WD Shakton &bz

Kind regards,

Md Shahin Alam
Representative | Engineering
Florida State University



Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures for Fine Arts, seat 1, within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly
advise if | should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Lﬁfwlﬁ,mé

10/15/2025



Inbox

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign expenditures
for COGS College of Law Seat 2 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide

further documentation to support this matter.

Best,

Nicholette Lanane

Florida State University

J.D. Candidate- Class of 2028
E: nl25c@fsu.edu

P: 309-231-8129




Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign

expenditures for College of Medicine COGS Seat 2 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if |
should provide further documentation to support this matter.

George Fahmy

F S U M.D. Candidate Class of gf24b@med.fs u
2028 1115 West Call Street
FSU College of Medicine Tallahassee, FL 32304
(he/him)




Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to confirm that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures in connection with College of Medicine Seat 1 within the
Congress of Graduate Students. Please let me know if any additional documentation is
required to verify this statement.

Kind regards,

Nichika Holdrum




Inbox

DaSean Stokes
dis19h@fsu.edu
To: You SGAElect@admin.fsu.edu

Wednesday, October 15, 6:35PM

Dear SGA Elections,
I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for Music seat 1 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide

further documentation to support this matter.

DaSean Stokes

DaSean Stokes
Research Assistant | FSU College of Music

McKnight Doctoral Fellow | Vocal Performance
COGS College of Music representative
COMBA at FSU | President

h : nbas

MA ('24) | MM ('21)

he/him/his




Claire Cappel
cc2li@fsu.edu

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for COSSPP Seat 1 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide

further documentation to support this matter.

Best wishes,
Claire Rose Cappel, BSW, BSPsych
MSP/MSGIS Candidate | DURP Graduate Research Assistant

Florida State University
813-270-9334 | cc21li@fsu.edu / ccappel@fsu.edu

=L




Sima Sabbagh
sima.sabbagh@med.fsu.edu

You SGAElect@admin.fsu.edu

Tuesday, October 14, 3:07 PM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign

expenditures for "international student advocate" within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if |

should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Best regards,

Sima Sabbagh
Ph.D. Candidate
Department of Biomedical Sciences, Neuroscience program

Floria State University




Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that I have not received any campaign donations nor made any
campaign expenditures for COSSPP, Seat 2, within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly
advise if I should provide further documentation to support this matter.

2, R



Inbox

Isiah Maxey
imaxey(@

To: You
Tuesday, October 14, 1:30 PM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign

expenditures for the Minority Seat within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide

further documentation to support this matter.

Thanks,

Isiah Maxey

PhD Student, Music Education - Choral Conducting
Florida State University College of Music
imaxey@fsu.edu




Inbox

Bryan King
bsk25@fsu.edu
lect@admin.fsu

Thursday, October 16, 11:05 AM

Dear SGA Elections,
| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for Veteran Advocate Seat within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should

provide further documentation to support this matter.

Respectfully,

Bryan S. King, MPA

J.D. Candidate, FSU College of Law Class of 2028
Veterans Advocate Congress of Graduate Students
Cell: (727) 637-9798

BSK25@fus.edu




Arezoo Bakhshizadeh
ab22cd@fsu.edu
You SGAElect min.fsu.edu

Wednesday, October 15, 8:32PM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign expenditures
for At-Large, seat 1 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide further
documentation to support this matter.

Best regards,
Arezoo Bakhshizadeh




Steven Lee Medarev
steven.medarev(@ d.fsu.edu

S Deputy OGS mmunication@fsu.edu

Thur y, October 16, 9:36 AM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign expenditures

for At-Large Seat 2 within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if | should provide further

documentation to support this matter.

Steven Medarev, MS

Ph.D. Candidate

Biomedical Sciences

Florida State University College of Medicine

med.fsu.edu




Inbox

Janai Newball-Oladapo
jcn2 su.edu

To: You SGAEI dmin.fsu.edu

Friday, October 17, 11:20 AM

Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign
expenditures for Seat 3 at large representative within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if |
should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Jonai Newball-Oladapo-

If you have any questions, please email jcn




Fahad Hasan
fh23b@fsu.edu
To: Yol ect@admin.fsu.edu

Thursday, October 16, 10:38 AM

Dear SGA Elections,

| am writing to declare that | have not received any campaign donations nor made any campaign

expenditures for At Large, Seat 4: Fahad Hasan' within the Congress of Graduate Students. Kindly advise if |

should provide further documentation to support this matter.

Best Regardes,
Fahad Hasan







Dear SGA Elections,

I am writing to declare that I have not received any
campaign donations nor made any campaign expenditures for
At-Large Seat 5 within the Congress of Graduate Students.
Kindly advise if I should provide further documentation to
support this matter.

Joseph Serrone

bt






